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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1845. 



452 MADA W ASKA.--T AX ACT. 

C __ F_IA_P_._4_1_Q_, perfect index to the journal of the house of representatives 

session of one thousand eight hundred and forty-five. 

[Approved April 8, 1845.] 

fOl' the 

Education in the 
lIIadawaska set­
tlement. 

Instructor and 
BlIperintenclent. 

Itesolves to promote education in the ilIadawaska settlement. 

Resolved, That the sum of twelve hundred dollars is hereby ap­
propriated for the establishment and support of schools in the 
unincorporated places on the river St. John, in the county of Aroos­
took, to be drawn from the treasl1l'Y, in consequence of certain sur­
plus revenue money having been paid into the treasl1l'Y and to be 
drawn f!'Om the treasl1l'Y and expended for the pl1l'poses aforesaid, 
at the discretion of the governor and council. 

Resolved, That some suitable person, a citizen of the United 
States, shall be appointed by the governor and council, to be the 
principal instructor and superintel'ldent of said schools; and it is 
further provided that said superintendent shall not receive for his 
services more than four hundred dollars a year, and that he shall 
teach school six months in a year, and shall not receive any com­
pensation for services prior to his appointment. 

[Approved AprilS, 1845.] 

Resolve directing tbe treasurer of slate to fUl'l1ish cities, towns, nnd plantationG, with !l copy of 
the generul tax act. 

Treasurer to fur- Resolved, That the treasurer of state be, and he is hereby, di-
nish to cities, rected to transmit forthwith to the assessors of the several cities, towns, &c" u 

~~~rt~~t~~I.gen- towns and plantations in this state, a copy of the general tax act, 
app!'Oved April 5, 1845. Alw a copy of an act providing for the 
taxing of rail roads and rail road property in this state. 

[Approved AprilS, 1845.] 


